
５　相　続　税

５－１　課　税　状　況
Taxation Statistics 

(1)　課　税　状　況
      　　 　Statistics of taxation

相続人の数区　　　　　　　分 金　　　　額

1,235,093

58,910

人
Person Million yen

百万円
Amount of moneyNumber of heirsType

取 得 財 産 価 額 137,555

72,078

14,367

相続時精算課税適用財産価額

暦年課税分贈与財産価額

100,9092,832

11,731,005

Amount of deduction of liabilities

Value of properties acquired

債 務 控 除 額

Donated property value (taxation
system for settlement at time of
inheritance)

Donated property value (calendar-

平成19年中に相続が開始した被
相続人から相続、遺贈又は相続
時精算課税に係る贈与により財
産を取得した者について、平成
20年10月31日までの間の申告又
は処理（更正、決定等）による
課税事績を「申告書、決議書

調査対象等：

実
Actual

実

配 偶 者

暦年課税分贈与税

1,833,270

22,842

Gift tax (calendar-year taxation)

S

課 税 価 格

相
続
税
額

算 出 税 額
２ 割 加 算 額 20% additional tax

Total

Calculated amount　of tax

23,201

58,910

10,655,731

474,479

136,152

14,367暦年課税分贈与財産価額

1,810,070

Taxable amount

p p y
year taxation)

計

5,473

12,206

136,152

137,957

課税事績を「申告書、決議書
等」に基づいて作成した。

（注）１

　　　２

「遺産に係る基礎控除額」欄の
人員は被相続人の数である。
「相続人の数」欄の「実」は実
人員を示す。

With respect to those who acquired
property by inheritance, bequest or
d ( i f

6,860

A
m

ou
n

t of 
in

h
eritan

ce tax 

Subject of survey, etc.:  Subject of survey, etc.:  

実

実

配 偶 者

未 成 年 者

相 次 相 続

 計

差 引 税 額

外 国 税 額

税
額
控
除

119,303Amount of tax after deduction

22,842

1,586
1,958

Spouse

5,365
Handicapped persons

Minors

500,979

1,332,291

474,479

640
1,994障 害 者

35,341

Successive inheritance

Foreign tax 37

Total

15,048

donate(taxation system for
settlement at time of inheritance)
based on inheritance which had
commenced during 2007, taxation
by returns filed or cases processed
(corrections or determinations, etc.)
made by October 31, 2008 is shown
based on “Returns, resolutions,
etc.”

1,958

A
m

ou
n

t of 
in

h
eritan

ce tax 
T

ax credit 

Subject of survey, etc.:  Subject of survey, etc.:  

実

納 税 猶 予 額

小 計

Amount for tax payment
postponed

Amount of tax payment
申
告

相 続 時 精 算 課 税 分
贈 与 税 額 控 除 額

納 付 税 額

1,323,122

57,683

119,153

891
Amount of deduction of gift tax
(taxation system for settlement at
time of inheritance)

9,169

1,266,612

Notes: 1

2

118,582

2,386

  The number of persons in the
column “Amount of basic deduction
for bequest” represents the number
of  ancestors.
 “ Actual” in the column of “Number
of heirs” means actual number.
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Subject of survey, etc.:  Subject of survey, etc.:  

A
m

ou
n

t
assessm
tax 

実

遺 産 に 係 る 基 礎 控 除 額

Amount of refund

災害減免法による免除税額

還 付 税 額

告
納
税
額

- -

3,838,770

(2)　課税状況の累年比較

1,172465

Amount of exemption of tax by
“Disaster Exemption Act”

 Amount of basic exemption for
bequest 46,820

A
m

ou
n

t of 
in

h
eritan

ce tax 
T

ax credit 

Subject of survey, etc.:  Subject of survey, etc.:  

A
m

ou
n

t of self-
assessm

en
t in

com
e  

tax 

金　　　　額
Amount of money

　　　百万円 　　　　　人
Million yen Person

平成14年分 10,639,661 44,3702002

(2)　課税状況の累年比較

Type
区　　　　分

課 　 税　 価 　 格
Taxable amount

134,294
Million yen

2,042,269 604,827

Number of heirs

Person
　　　　　人

115,275

Amount of
inheritance tax

Million yen

相続人の数
Number of heirs

1,286,286
Million yen

　　　百万円 　　　百万円　　　百万円
Amount of money

相続人の数

　　　　　人
Person

Amount of tax credit
Number of ancestors
被相続人の数

金　　　　額

納　　付　　税　　額
Amount of tax payment相 続 税 額

　　  　Yearly comparison of statistics of taxation

税 額 控 除

A
m

ou
n

t of 
in

h
eritan

ce tax 
T

ax credit 

Subject of survey, etc.:  Subject of survey, etc.:  

A
m

ou
n

t of self-
assessm

en
t in

com
e  

tax 

15 10,358,210 44,438
16 9,861,773 43,488
17 10,195,255 45,152
18 10,405,555 45,177
19 10,655,731 46,820

1,223,418

1,126,3332003

2004

2007 1,266,612

111,820
116,309 1,156,712

1,065,057
1,690,375

509,474
465,409

134,722

133,999

137,957

（注）　この表は、「(1)課税状況」を累年比較したものである。
Note: This table shows yearly comparison of “(1) Statistics of taxation”.

2006

2005

131,279
135,803

114,723
1,607,472

500,979
115,389
118,582

509,194
1,833,270
1,795,516

466,987

1,746,586
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t of 
in

h
eritan
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T

ax credit 

Subject of survey, etc.:  Subject of survey, etc.:  
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相続人の数 金　　　　額 相続人の数 金　　　　額
Number of heirs Amount of money Number of heirs Amount of money

　　　　人 　　百万円 　　　　人 　　百万円 　　　　人
Person Million yen Person Million yen Person

札 幌 Sapporo 2,619 189,358 2,271 20,099 888
仙 台 Sendai 5,457 352,938 4,620 28,597 1,871
関 東 信 越 Kanto Shinetsu 19,121 1,408,017 16,248 151,220 6,473
東 京 Tokyo 43,327 3,963,235 37,952 594,595 14,515
金 沢 Kanazawa 3,029 208,678 2,519 18,391 1,063
名 古 屋 Nagoya 21,989 1,523,084 18,706 151,492 7,326
大 阪 Osaka 22,499 1,765,487 19,272 201,991 7,864
広 島 Hiroshima 6,791 413,267 5,718 31,396 2,400
高 松 Takamatsu 3,898 255,153 3,270 18,189 1,444
福 岡 Fukuoka 4,736 315,178 4,096 29,226 1,609
熊 本 Kumamoto 3,207 195,238 2,769 15,774 1,045
沖 縄 Okinawa 1,284 66,096 1,141 5,641 322
合　計 Total 137,957 10,655,731 118,582 1,266,612 46,820

（注）　この表は、「(1)課税状況」を国税局別に示したものてある。
　Note: This table shows  “(1) Statistics of taxation” by Regional Taxation Bureau

納　　付　　税　　額
Amount of tax paymentTaxable amount

5  Inheritance Tax

(3)　国税局別の課税状況
　　　   Statistics of taxation by Regional Taxation Bureaus

課 　 税　 価 　 格

Number of ancestors

　　　　　　　項　目
　　　　　　　Subject

国税局
Regional Taxation Bureau

被相続人の数
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５　相　続　税

金    額

(4)　申告及び処理の状況
      　　　 Statistics of filing returns and cases processed

Type 相続人の数
被相続人の数

Number of
ancestors

相続人の数

納　　付　　税　　額
区           分

課　　税　　価　　格
Taxable value Amount of tax payment

金    額

人 人 百万円 人
Person Person Million yen Person

138,021

3,191

7
1,187

4

11
823
4

46,820

2,2168,822

26
△ 5,739

44

Amount of money

百万円

181
△ 18,164

Million yen

118,563

5,049

18
1,795

1,263,499

114

10,622,024

51,576

Amount reduced by correction, etc.

Amount determined

更 正 等 に よ る 減 差 額
決 定 額

Amount increased by correction

Number of heirs

申 告 額

本
　
年
　
分

修正申告額による増差額

Amount of money
ancestors

Self-assessement amount

Amount increased by amended
returns

更 正 に よ る 増 差 額

Number of heirs

F
or th

e cu
rren

t year 4
137,957 実 実

Actual Actual

2,704

24,106

168
6,575
46

32,197 実 実
26

15,386

4
46,820

12,984

1,291

114
3,712△ 34,165

4
1,266,612

16,599

80,571

5,015
8,363
46

43,223
568

68,588

4

2,411

34,198

229

118,582

13,273
△ 100,908

2,652
416,475実

114
実

Actual

10,655,731

131,843

369,616

Amount increased by correction

Amount reduced by correction, etc.

Amount determined

更 正 に よ る 増 差 額
更 正 等 に よ る 減 差 額
決 定 額

計

Amount determined

Total

Self-assessement amount

Amount increased by amended
returns

決 定 額
計

申 告 額

過
　
年
　
分

修正申告額による増差額

F
or th

e cu
rren

t year 
F

or th
e precedin

g years 32,197 実 実

140,725

27,297

175
7,762
50

実 170,154 実 実

15,386

48,111

15,200

125
4,535
30

62,2061,335,200

1,280,098

89,392

5,042
△ 39,904

572
161,805

50
11,072,207

39,247

247
10,158

43,223

120,974

68,588

13,454
△ 119,072

2,766

416,475

10,753,867

421,192

実

Amount increased by amended
returns

Amount increased by correction

Amount reduced by correction, etc.

Total

Amount determined

Total

Self-assessement amount申 告 額

更 正 等 に よ る 減 差 額
決 定 額

計

修正申告額による増差額

更 正 に よ る 増 差 額

計

合
　
計

F
or th

e cu
rren

t year 
F

or th
e precedin

g years 
T

otal 

実 170,154 実 実

 
 
 
 

   　  　Regarding “for the current year,” with respect to those who acquired property by inheritance, bequest or donate(taxation system for
settlement at time of inheritance) based on inheritance which had commenced during 2007, taxation by returns filed or cases processed
( )

62,2061,335,200
　「本年分」は平成19年中に相続が開始した被相続人から、相続、遺贈又は相続時精算課税に係る贈与により財産を取得した者
について､平成20年10月31日までの申告又は処理（更正､決定等）による課税事績を、「申告書、決議書等」に基づいて作成し
た。
　「過年分」は、平成18年中に相続又は遺贈により財産を取得した者について、平成19年11月１日から平成20年６月30日までの
間の申告又は処理（更正、決定等）による課税事績を、平成17年以前に相続又は遺贈により財産を取得した者について、平成19
年７月１日から平成20年６月30日までの間の申告又は処理（更正、決定等）による課税事績を、「申告書、決議書等」に基づい
て作成した。

161,80511,072,207ota計
調査対象等：

F
or th

e cu
rren

t year 
F

or th
e precedin

g years 
T

otal 

Subject of survey, etc.:  

(5)　加算税の状況

(corrections or determinations, etc.) made by October 31, 2008 is shown based on “Returns, resolutions, etc.”
          Regarding “for the preceding years,” with respect to those who acquired property by inheritance or bequest during 2006, taxation by
returns filed or cases processed (corrections or determinations, etc.) made between November 1, 2007 and June 30, 2008 and with respect to
those who acquired property by inheritance or bequest before 2005, taxation by returns filed or cases processed (corrections or
determinations) made between July 1, 2007 and June 30, 2008 is shown based on “Returns, resolutions, etc.”

　　　      Statistics of additional tax

F
or th

e cu
rren

t year 
F

or th
e precedin

g years 
T

otal 

Subject of survey, etc.:  

Person Person Person

871
24,652

225

　　　　　　人 　　　　百万円

714
2,200 920

本 年 分
過 年 分

For the current year

For the preceding years

Million yenMillion yen

170
6,595

126 116
2,768

金　　　額 相続人の数 金　　　額 相続人の数

Million yen

5,888

　　　　百万円　　　　　　人　　　　百万円　　　　　　人

Number of heirs Amount of moneyNumber of heirsAmount of moneyNumber of heirsAmount of money

Type 相続人の数
区　　　分

重　　加　　算　　税

Additional tax for fraud case

無　申　告　加　算　税

Additional tax for failure to file

金　　　額

Additional tax for understatement

　　　      Statistics of additional tax

過  少  申  告  加  算  税

F
or th

e cu
rren

t year 
F

or th
e precedin

g years 
T

otal 

Subject of survey, etc.:  

Subject of survey, etc.: The subjects are the same as in “(4) Statistics of filing returns and cases processed”.

24,652
25,523

2,200 920

調査対象等：「(4)申告及び処理の状況」と同じである。

過 年 分
合　　　計 6,113

For the preceding years

Total

6,595
6,7662,914

2,768
2,8841,046

5,888

F
or th

e cu
rren

t year 
F

or th
e precedin

g years 
T

otal 

Subject of survey, etc.:  
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Person Person

(2)　法定相続人員別の被相続人数 （単位：人）
　　　　    Number of ancestors by number of legal heirs (In persons)

１　人
のもの

３　人
のもの

４　人
のもの

５　人
のもの

６　人
のもの

８　人
のもの

10　人
のもの

10人超
のもの

One Three
persons

Four
persons

Five
persons

Six
persons

Eight
persons

Ten
persons

Over ten
persons

１　億　円以下 1,802 3,208 1,183 - - - - -
１　億　円  超 1,502 7,871 5,362 1,997 669   109   19    29    
２　億　円  〃 340   2,296 1,826 739   287   52    23    43    
３　億　円  〃 158   1,380 1,239 561   214   48    16    36    
５　億　円  〃 48    440   409   202   82    12    3    8    
７　億　円  〃 40    280   245   155   51    8    1    5    
10　億　円  〃 13    195   204   116   48    9    3    5    
20　億　円  〃 2    38    28    18    10    2    - 2    
30　億　円  〃 3    15    9    9    3    1    1    -
50　億　円  〃 - 5    6    4    2    - - -
70　億　円  〃 - 5    1    1    - - - -
100　億　円  〃 - 3    1    - 1    - - -
合　　計 3,908 15,736 10,513 3,802 1,367 241   66    128   

（注）　この表は、「(1)人員、課税価格、税額」の「被相続人の数」欄を法定相続人員別に示したものである。

-
　　　　    　　　10 - 4    - -
　　　　    　　　 7 -

　　　　    　　　 3 -

-

1    

-
　　　　    　　　 5 -- 4    

7    
-

533          15,149       

Seven
persons

58,338       

調査対象等：平成19年中に相続が開始した被相続人から、相続、遺贈又は相続時精算課税に係る贈与により財産を取得した者について､
            平成20年10月31日までに提出された｢申告書(修正申告書を除く｡)｣に基づいて作成した。

Nine
persons

-

59,308       8,871        

548          

24           
10,717       14           48,033       27           

57,955       

151,647      

2    19    122   

186          
124,878      6,028        45,542       79           
184,537      

法定相続人
の数

488          

4,794        
219,301      

76,080       1,067        

納付税額

人

22,960       
73,100       

149,777      

Amount of tax
payment

百万円
Million yen

11,422       

1,263,499    

24,721       
16,488       
5,414        

142,741      

うち暦年課税分
贈与財産価額

課税価格階級
Taxable amount class Donated property

value (calendar-year
taxation) included in

taxable value

Number of
ancestors

Taxable amount

Donated property
value (taxation

system for
settlement at time of
inheritance) included

in taxable value

百万円
Million yen

842,545      
764,643      

3,127,650    

被相続人
の数

課税価格

人

22,357     
6,958      

17,964       
16,197       
23,665       126,951      

百万円
Million yen

百万円
Million yen

5  Inheritance Tax

Number of ancestors by number of legal heirs
法 　定　 相　 続　 人 　員 　別　 被 　相　 続　 人　 数

５－２　相続財産価格階級別
Breakdown  of  Inherited Property by Value Range

９　人
のもの

７　人
のもの

２　人
のもの

8,763        

Number of legal
heirs

　　　    　　　 700

　　　    　　　 500

　　　    　　　　 1 billion yen

　　　　     　　200

　    　　　　　 300

1    

Total

1    4    13    -

127   566   9,996 370   

　　　　    　　　 2

74    644   8    
7    33    190   

36    134   1,154 28    

7    21    69    3    

5    
30    

(1)　人員、課税価格、税額

Subject of survey, etc.: With respect to those who acquired property by inheritance, bequest or donate(taxation system for settlement at time of
                                       inheritance) based on inheritance which had commenced during 2007, the table was prepared on the basis of “returns (except for
                                       amended returns)” filed by October 31, 2008.

3,483        
2,807        

146,683      

　　　      Number of persons, Taxable value, and Amount of tax

３ 億 円   〃
1,683,223    

217,875      

9,658        

--3,401 238   
280   4,388 44    

10,262       

814,688      

10,622,024   100,467      

Nobody Pair

０　人
のもの

　　　　　　　　　 　2

9,832      4,141        

５ 億 円   〃
700

20 億 円   〃

7          

87    

21         

　　 　                            人　　数
                   Number of persons

  課税価格階級
  Taxable amount range

100 億 円   〃 　　　　　　　　　 10 9          

155,766      

1,671,789    

3,759        
4,628        

         Over 100 million yen

Less than 100 million yen

1,439      
929        

合     計 Total

７ 億 円   〃

70 億 円   〃
228          

283,891      1,053        
5,150        3,577        913,225      

599          

5,501        
　　　　　　　　　　 1  billion yen

　　　　　　　　　 　7

10 億 円   〃

30 億 円   〃 　　　　　　　　　 　3

50 億 円   〃 　　　　　　　　　 　5

118        

うち相続時精算課
税適用財産価額

11,089       
１ 億 円   超
２ 億 円   〃

Less than 100 million yen

　　　　Over 100 million yen

200

　Note: This table shows “ Number of ancestors” in “(1) Number of persons, Taxable value, and Amount of tax” by number of legal heirs.

１ 億 円以 下

300

500

46,820     

693        

49         

4,408      
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(3)　国税局別被相続人の数 （単位：人）
(In persons)

１億円
以　下

１億円
超

２億円
超

３億円
超

５億円
超

７億円
超

10億円
超

20億円
超

30億円
超

50億円
超

70億円
超

100億円
超 合計

Less than
100

million
en

Over 100
million yen

Over 200
million

yen

Over 300
million

yen

Over 500
million

yen

Over 700
million

yen

Over 1
billion yen

Over 2
billion yen

Over 3
billion yen

Over 5
billion yen

Over 7
billion yen

Over 10
billion yen

Total

札 幌 Sapporo 185    427     136    81     33     13     10     2     1     - - - 888     

仙 台 Sendai 401    966     265    179    36     12     9     3     - - - - 1,871   

関 東 信 越 Kanto Shinetsu 1,331  3,212   915    569    195    136    101    10     1     2     1     - 6,473   

東 京 Tokyo 3,023  6,354   2,109  1,505  568    432    392    75     36     13     2     6      14,515  

金 沢 Kanazawa 221    557     153    81     29     12     7     2     1     - - - 1,063   

名 古 屋 Nagoya 1,426  3,664   1,157  687    211    110    57     8     3     2     1     - 7,326   

大 阪 Osaka 1,694  3,648   1,222  802    234    151    85     12     7     3     3     3      7,864   

広 島 Hiroshima 565    1,281   333    153    40     19     8     1     - - - - 2,400   

高 松 Takamatsu 333    751     221    102    25     7     4     - - 1     - - 1,444   

福 岡 Fukuoka 370    789     246    130    34     22     14     4     - - - - 1,609   

熊 本 Kumamoto 232    545     142    87     23     9     6     1     - - - - 1,045   

沖 縄 Okinawa 51     163     59     32     11     6     - - - - - - 322     

合　　計 Total 9,832  22,357  6,958  4,408  1,439  929    693    118    49     21     7     9      46,820  
(注）　この表は、「(1)人員、課税価格、税額」の「被相続人の数」欄を国税局別に示したものである。

           Number of ancestors by Regional Taxation Bureaus

 Note: This table shows “ Number of ancestors” in “(1) Number of persons, Taxable value, and Amount of tax” by Regional Taxation Bureaus.

課　　　　　税　　　　　価　　　　　格　　　　　階　　　　　級
Taxable value range

国　　税　　局
Regional Taxation Bureau
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平成18年分　2006 平成19年分　2007
被相続人の数 取得財産価額 被相続人の数 取得財産価額

Number of ancestors, and Value of properties 

5  Inheritance Tax

５－３　相続財産種類別
Breakdown of Inherited Property by Type 

被相続人数、財産価額

財 　産 　等 　の 　種　 類 被相続人の数 取得財産価額 被相続人の数 取得財産価額
Number of
ancestors

Value of properties
acquired

Number of
ancestors

Value of properties
acquired

人 百万円 人 百万円
Person Million yen Person Million yen

田(耕作権及び永小作権を含む｡) Rice field (including cultivation right
and perennial tenant right) 11,710 408,760 11,535 374,131

畑(耕作権及び永小作権を含む｡) Farm land (including cultivation right
and perennial tenant right) 14,529 682,516 14,348 652,698

宅 地(借地権を含む｡ ) Housing land (including leasehold) 42,188 3,781,891 43,491 3,968,392
土
地

財 　産 　等 　の 　種　 類
Type of property, etc.

L
an

d 

山 林 Forest land 10,242 100,995 10,227 95,264
そ の 他 の 土 地 Other land 12,672 474,913 12,814 494,225

計 Subtotal 42,873 5,449,075 44,153 5,584,710

House, Structures 40,724 574,985 41,901 618,427

機械器具､農耕具､じゅう器､備品 Machinery, Implements, Utensils,
Equipment 6,381 17,201 6,504 18,710

商品､製品､半製品､原材料､農産物等 Goods, Products, Semi-finished goods, Raw
materials, Agricultural products, etc.

1,209 5,565 1,184 4,590

売 掛 金 A t i bl 1,590 7,175 1,577 7,585

事
業
（
農
業

地

家 屋 、 構 築 物

L
an

d 
B

u
sin

ess (agricu
ltu

実 
Actual 

実 
Actual 

売 掛 金 Account receivable 1,590 7,175 1,577 7,585

そ の 他 の 財 産 Other properties 3,193 21,921 3,319 27,865

計 Subtotal 8,474 51,862 8,628 58,751

特定同族会社の株式及び出資 Stocks and investment to specified
family company 9,278 481,889 9,355 491,636

同 上 以 外 の 株 式 及 び 出 資 Stocks and investment other than
mentioned above 28,952 800,551 29,762 754,396

公 債 及 び 社 債 Public bond and Corporate bond 10,244 225,706 10,823 232,030

投 資 ・ 貸 付 信 託 受 益 証 券 Investment/ Loan trust beneficiary 12,872 288,438 14,297 370,572

業
）
用
財
産

有
　
価
　
証
　

L
an

d 
B

u
sin

ess (agricu
ltu

re) property 
S

ecu
rities 

実 
Actual 

実 

実 
Actual 

実 

投 資 ・ 貸 付 信 託 受 益 証 券 Investment/ Loan trust beneficiary
certificate 12,872 288,438 14,297 370,572

計 Subtotal 35,079 1,796,585 36,274 1,848,635

Cash, Deposit, etc. 44,912 2,348,784 46,564 2,397,141

Household properties 31,992 17,037 32,540 16,884

生 命 保 険 金 等 Life insurance amount, etc. 10,050 329,951 11,005 367,980

退 職 金 及 び 功 労 金 等 Retirement allowance and Rewarding
money, etc. 3,843 175,869 3,971 175,222

立 木 St di ti b 2,585 3,272 2,522 3,459

そ
の
他
の

現 金 、 預 貯 金 等

家 庭 用 財 産

　
券

L
an

d 
B

u
sin

ess (agricu
ltu

re) property 
S

ecu
rities 

O
th

er proper t

実 
Actual 

実 

実 

実 
Actual 

実 

実 

立 木 Standing timber 2,585 3,272 2,522 3,459
そ の 他 Others 38,595 650,017 39,494 623,582

計 Subtotal 39,961 1,159,108 41,004 1,170,242

Total 45,142 11,397,436 46,786 11,694,790

Donated property value (taxation system for
settlement at time of inheritance) 1,685 61,808 2,038 100,467

Obligation 39,393 1,029,855 40,761 1,109,315

Funeral expenses 44,093 119,866 45,569 122,256

債 務

葬 式 費 用

合　　　　　　　　　　計

の
財
産

相 続 時 精 算 課 税 適 用 財 産 価 額

L
an

d 
B

u
sin

ess (agricu
ltu

re) property 
S

ecu
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O
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実 
Actual 

実 
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実 
Actual 

実 

実 

実 

実 

実 

119,866
Subtotal 44,780 1,149,721 46,253 1,231,571

差 引 純 資 産 価 額 Amount of calculated net assets 45,175 10,309,523 46,820 10,563,686

加 算 贈 与 財 産 価 額 /
暦 年 課 税 分 贈 与 財 産 価 額

Amount of additional donated property
value/Donated property value
(calendar-year taxation)

7,535 61,817 7,799 58,338

課 税 価 格 Taxable amount 45,177 10,371,339 46,820 10,622,024

計

調査対象等：１　平成19年分は､その年中に相続が開始した被相続人から、相続、遺贈又は相続時精算課税に係る贈与により財産を取得した者につい
              て､ 平成20年10月31日までに提出された「申告書（修正申告書を除く。）」に基づいて作成した。
　　　　　  ２　平成18年分は､その年中に相続が開始した被相続人から、相続又は遺贈により財産を取得した者について､平成19年10月31日までに
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Subject of survey, etc.: 1. The table for 2007 was prepared with respect to those who acquired property by inheritance, bequest or donate(taxation system for
                                         settlement at time of inheritance) based on inheritance which had commenced during 2007, on the basis of “returns (except for
                                         amended returns)” filed by October 31, 2008.
　　　　　　　　　　　            2. The table for 2006 was prepared with respect to those who acquired property by inheritance or bequest during 2006, on the basis of
                                          “returns (except for amended returns)” filed by October 31, 2007.
Note: “Actual” in the column “Number of ancestors” means actual number of ancestors.

　　　　　  ２　平成18年分は､その年中に相続が開始した被相続人から、相続又は遺贈により財産を取得した者について､平成19年10月31日までに
　　　　　　　提出された「申告書（修正申告書を除く｡）」に基づいて作成した。
（注）「被相続人の数」欄の「実」は実人員を示す。
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